

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 6951 HANNEGAN RD LYNDEN WA 982649620 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-3.36 %			82.72 %		147.32 %
			99,060.00	95,730.00	-3,330.00	181,000.00	81,940.00	245,000.00	145,940.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.2000	ACRE	11,000.0000	50,155.0000	355.95 %	53,000.0000	381.82 %	200,000.0000	1,718.18 %	
			2,200.00	10,031.00	7,831.00	10,600.00	8,400.00	40,000.00	37,800.00	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	4750.0000	L.F.	1.3500	3.0000	122.22 %	0.0100	-99.26 %	2.3000	70.37 %	
			6,412.50	14,250.00	7,837.50	47.50	-6,365.00	10,925.00	4,512.50	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			1,762.84 %		85.36 %		1,012.14 %	
			269.75	5,025.00	4,755.25	500.00	230.25	3,000.00	2,730.25	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	630.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	36.0000	-28.00 %	135.0000	170.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	
			31,500.00	22,680.00	-8,820.00	85,050.00	53,550.00	75,600.00	44,100.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	84.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	47.0000	213.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,260.00	1,344.00	84.00	3,948.00	2,688.00	840.00	-420.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	4,001.0000	2,117.0000	-47.09 %	6,100.0000	52.46 %	5,000.0000	24.97 %	
			8,002.00	4,234.00	-3,768.00	12,200.00	4,198.00	10,000.00	1,998.00	
8	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	1,001.0000	1,923.0000	92.11 %	2,400.0000	139.76 %	3,000.0000	199.70 %	
			2,002.00	3,846.00	1,844.00	4,800.00	2,798.00	6,000.00	3,998.00	
9	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN TYPE 1									
	160.0000	S.Y.	37.0000	43.0000	16.22 %	65.0000	75.68 %	140.0000	278.38 %	
			5,920.00	6,880.00	960.00	10,400.00	4,480.00	22,400.00	16,480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 6951 HANNEGAN RD LYNDEN WA 982649620 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
10	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN TYPE 3 340.0000	S.Y.	37.0000 12,580.00	43.0000 14,620.00	16.22 % 2,040.00	93.0000 31,620.00	151.35 % 19,040.00	140.0000 47,600.00	278.38 % 35,020.00
11	QUARRY SPALLS 8.0000	TON	51.0000 408.00	110.0000 880.00	115.69 % 472.00	215.0000 1,720.00	321.57 % 1,312.00	140.0000 1,120.00	174.51 % 712.00
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 180.0000	L.F.	32.0000 5,760.00	47.0000 8,460.00	46.88 % 2,700.00	35.0000 6,300.00	9.38 % 540.00	70.0000 12,600.00	118.75 % 6,840.00
STORM SEWER									
13	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 57.0000	L.F.	120.0000 6,840.00	83.0000 4,731.00	-30.83 % -2,109.00	260.0000 14,820.00	116.67 % 7,980.00	200.0000 11,400.00	66.67 % 4,560.00
SURFACING									
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 440.0000	TON	60.0000 26,400.00	37.0000 16,280.00	-38.33 % -10,120.00	130.0000 57,200.00	116.67 % 30,800.00	80.0000 35,200.00	33.33 % 8,800.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
15	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 645.0000	S.Y.	110.0000 70,950.00	360.0000 232,200.00	227.27 % 161,250.00	332.0000 214,140.00	201.82 % 143,190.00	310.0000 199,950.00	181.82 % 129,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4420.0000	S.Y.	7.0000 30,940.00	3.0000 13,260.00	-57.14 % -17,680.00	6.2500 27,625.00	-10.71 % -3,315.00	12.0000 53,040.00	71.43 % 22,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203 (024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 6951 HANNEGAN RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 LYNDEN WA 982649620 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	150.0000 22,500.00	12.67 %	169.0000 25,350.00	2,850.00	240.0000 36,000.00	60.00 %	250.0000 37,500.00	66.67 %
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	150.0000 263,250.00	16.67 %	175.0000 307,125.00	43,875.00	152.0000 266,760.00	1.33 %	180.0000 315,900.00	20.00 %
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	8,521.41	0.00 %	8,521.41		8,521.41	0.00 %	8,521.41	0.00 %
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	14,202.34	0.00 %	14,202.34		14,202.34	0.00 %	14,202.34	0.00 %
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,840.47	0.00 %	2,840.47		2,840.47	0.00 %	2,840.47	0.00 %
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD	DAY	135.0000 1,350.00	-24.44 %	102.0000 1,020.00	-330.00	50.0000 500.00	-62.96 %	170.0000 1,700.00	25.93 %
24	CHECK DAM	L.F.	25.0000 1,000.00	-40.00 %	15.0000 600.00	-400.00	10.0000 400.00	-60.00 %	30.0000 1,200.00	20.00 %
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	8,092.51	0.00 %	8,092.51		8,092.51	0.00 %	8,092.51	0.00 %
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	5.9000 8,024.00	1.69 %	6.0000 8,160.00	136.00	2.1700 2,951.20	-63.22 %	2.0000 2,720.00	-66.10 %

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 6951 HANNEGAN RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 LYNDEN WA 982649620 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
27	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1895.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	1.0900	-84.43 %	1.0000	-85.71 %	
			13,265.00	9,475.00	-3,790.00	2,065.55	-11,199.45	1,895.00	-11,370.00	
28	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE (NO. 1 CONT.)									
	720.0000	EACH	16.0000	21.0000	31.25 %	20.2200	26.38 %	32.0000	100.00 %	
			11,520.00	15,120.00	3,600.00	14,558.40	3,038.40	23,040.00	11,520.00	
29	PSIPE SALAL (NO. 1 CONT.)									
	720.0000	EACH	15.0000	21.0000	40.00 %	20.2200	34.80 %	32.0000	113.33 %	
			10,800.00	15,120.00	4,320.00	14,558.40	3,758.40	23,040.00	12,240.00	
30	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE (4 IN PLUGS)									
	900.0000	EACH	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	9.0600	29.43 %	32.0000	357.14 %	
			6,300.00	8,100.00	1,800.00	8,154.00	1,854.00	28,800.00	22,500.00	
31	PSIPE SWORDLEAF RUSH (4 IN PLUGS)									
	900.0000	EACH	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	9.0600	29.43 %	32.0000	357.14 %	
			6,300.00	8,100.00	1,800.00	8,154.00	1,854.00	28,800.00	22,500.00	
32	PSIPE SNOWBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)									
	170.0000	EACH	14.0000	21.0000	50.00 %	20.2200	44.43 %	32.0000	128.57 %	
			2,380.00	3,570.00	1,190.00	3,437.40	1,057.40	5,440.00	3,060.00	
33	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN (NO. 1 CONT.)									
	645.0000	EACH	15.0000	21.0000	40.00 %	20.2200	34.80 %	32.0000	113.33 %	
			9,675.00	13,545.00	3,870.00	13,041.90	3,366.90	20,640.00	10,965.00	
34	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIRAEA (NO. 1 CONT.)									
	285.0000	EACH	16.0000	25.0000	56.25 %	20.2200	26.38 %	32.0000	100.00 %	
			4,560.00	7,125.00	2,565.00	5,762.70	1,202.70	9,120.00	4,560.00	
35	PSIPE CLUSTERED WILD ROSE (NO. 1 CONT.)									
	230.0000	EACH	15.0000	21.0000	40.00 %	20.2200	34.80 %	32.0000	113.33 %	
			3,450.00	4,830.00	1,380.00	4,650.60	1,200.60	7,360.00	3,910.00	
36	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)									
	170.0000	EACH	21.0000	21.0000	0.00 %	20.2200	-3.71 %	32.0000	52.38 %	
			3,570.00	3,570.00	0.00	3,437.40	-132.60	5,440.00	1,870.00	
37	FINE COMPOST									
	3225.0000	S.Y.	6.5000	7.0000	7.69 %	12.9800	99.69 %	6.0000	-7.69 %	
			20,962.50	22,575.00	1,612.50	41,860.50	20,898.00	19,350.00	-1,612.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 6951 HANNEGAN RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 LYNDEN WA 982649620 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
38	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	1895.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	133.33 %	21.0000	354.78 %	40.9300	354.78 %	9.0000	0.00 %
			17,055.00		39,795.00	60,507.35	77,562.35	60,507.35	17,055.00	0.00
39	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	2050.0000	L.F.	12.0000	-25.00 %	9.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	7.0000	-41.67 %
			24,600.00		18,450.00	-8,200.00	16,400.00	-8,200.00	14,350.00	-10,250.00
TRAFFIC										
40	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
	1190.0000	L.F.	50.0000	58.00 %	79.0000	79.94 %	89.9700	79.94 %	136.0000	172.00 %
			59,500.00		94,010.00	47,564.30	107,064.30	47,564.30	161,840.00	102,340.00
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	42.0000	EACH	80.0000	-22.50 %	62.0000	12.50 %	90.0000	12.50 %	120.0000	50.00 %
			3,360.00		2,604.00	420.00	3,780.00	420.00	5,040.00	1,680.00
42	PLASTIC 12-INCH WIDE LINE									
	100.0000	L.F.	5.0000	200.00 %	15.0000	167.80 %	13.3900	167.80 %	13.0000	160.00 %
			500.00		1,500.00	839.00	1,339.00	839.00	1,300.00	800.00
43	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	2462.0000	L.F.	3.0000	200.00 %	9.0000	171.33 %	8.1400	171.33 %	8.0000	166.67 %
			7,386.00		22,158.00	12,654.68	20,040.68	12,654.68	19,696.00	12,310.00
44	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	2150.0000	L.F.	6.0000	83.33 %	11.0000	58.00 %	9.4800	58.00 %	9.6000	60.00 %
			12,900.00		23,650.00	7,482.00	20,382.00	7,482.00	20,640.00	7,740.00
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	6.0000	EACH	137.0000	137.23 %	325.0000	111.72 %	290.0500	111.72 %	290.0000	111.68 %
			822.00		1,950.00	918.30	1,740.30	918.30	1,740.00	918.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3600	HUND	2,004.0000	74.50 %	3,497.0000	55.87 %	3,123.5800	55.87 %	3,200.0000	59.68 %
			721.44		1,258.92	403.05	1,124.49	403.05	1,152.00	430.56
47	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		38.91 %		74.24 %		74.24 %		122.43 %
			26,975.00		37,471.00	20,025.00	47,000.00	20,025.00	60,000.00	33,025.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 6951 HANNEGAN RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 LYNDEN WA 982649620 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	9640.0000	L.F.	0.8500	1.0000	17.65 %	1.2500	47.06 %	1.0000	17.65 %	
			8,194.00	9,640.00	1,446.00	12,050.00	3,856.00	9,640.00	1,446.00	
49	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			322.81 %		92.31 %		269.23 %	
			65,000.00	274,829.00	209,829.00	125,000.00	60,000.00	240,000.00	175,000.00	
50	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE									
	100.0000	HR	250.0000	539.0000	115.60 %	130.0000	-48.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			25,000.00	53,900.00	28,900.00	13,000.00	-12,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	
51	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-56.55 %		28.28 %		118.30 %	
			222,171.00	96,530.00	-125,641.00	285,000.00	62,829.00	485,000.00	262,829.00	
52	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
53	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	320.0000	L.F.	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	13.9400	39.40 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			3,200.00	5,120.00	1,920.00	4,460.80	1,260.80	4,480.00	1,280.00	
54	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	80.0000	L.F.	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	11.1600	123.20 %	11.0000	120.00 %	
			400.00	960.00	560.00	892.80	492.80	880.00	480.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
55	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			-47.93 %		-72.20 %		-7.32 %	
			5,395.00	2,809.00	-2,586.00	1,500.00	-3,895.00	5,000.00	-395.00	
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	52.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	47.0000	4.44 %	59.0100	31.13 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			2,340.00	2,444.00	104.00	3,068.52	728.52	3,120.00	780.00	
57	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-30.55 %		39.02 %		39.02 %	
			21,580.00	14,988.00	-6,592.00	30,000.00	8,420.00	30,000.00	8,420.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 6951 HANNEGAN RD LYNDEN WA 982649620 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
58	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,790.00	10,790.00		10,790.00	10,790.00		
59	FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,395.00	5,395.00		5,395.00	5,395.00		
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,395.00	5,395.00		5,395.00	5,395.00		
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
62	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	-2.00		
63	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	-2.00		
64	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				-60.96 %		-62.93 %		-25.86 %
			2,697.51	1,053.00	-1,644.51	1,000.00	-1,697.51	2,000.00	-697.51
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING								
	25.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %
			500.00	275.00	-225.00	400.00	-100.00	1,250.00	750.00
66	JUST IN TIME TRAINING								
	L.S.				-51.76 %		8.12 %		178.04 %
			6,474.00	3,123.00	-3,351.00	7,000.00	526.00	18,000.00	11,526.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,296,417.43	\$1,696,589.65	30.87%	\$1,948,303.52	50.28%	\$2,519,038.73	94.31%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/23/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:45

PS&E JOB NO : 23A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6587
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 HIGH ROCK RD & 203RD ST SE
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 23A018
 PROJECT : 0203(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 6951 HANNEGAN RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 LYNDEN WA 982649620 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$1,296,417.43	30.87%	\$1,948,303.52	50.28%	\$2,519,038.73	94.31%